TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Conversion

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Key Risk Management Services, Inc.		101/01/2009 1	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Key Risk Management Services, LLC	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 49129	
City:	Greensboro	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27419	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77976039	MASTERKEY CONNECTS
Serial Number:	77343579	MASTERKEY CONNECTS
Serial Number:	75943056	KEY2COMP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)755-6093

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (919) 755-2115

Email: skeefe@wcsr.com

Correspondent Name: Sarah Anne Keefe

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 831

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24227.0297.3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah Anne Keefe
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003990 FRAME: 0972

900134520

Signature:	/sarahannekeefe/	
Date:	05/20/2009	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Conversion of Corporate entity#page1.tif source=Conversion of Corporate entity#page2.tif source=Conversion of Corporate entity#page3.tif source=Conversion of Corporate entity#page4.tif		

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A NORTH

CAROLINA CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "KEY RISK MANAGEMENT

SERVICES, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "KEY RISK MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC." TO

"KEY RISK MANAGEMENT SERVICES, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

EIGHTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 2:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2009.

*4635560 8100*V

090477866

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT (CATION: 7304205

22011.001200

DATE: 05-15-09

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:10 PM 12/18/2008 FILED 02:01 PM 12/18/2008 SRV 081209784 - 4635560 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

OF

KEY RISK MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.

From a Corporation to a Limited Liability Company Pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Limited Liability Act

The undersigned, being authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Conversion of Key Risk Management Services, Inc. (the "Company") hereby certifies that:

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Company first formed is North Carolina.
- 2. The jurisdiction of the Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is North Carolina.
- 3. The date on which the Company first formed is December 9, 1992.
- 4. The name of the Company immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is Key Risk Management Services, Inc.
- The name of the Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Key Risk Management Services, LLC.
- 6. This Certificate of Conversion shall be effective January 1, 2009.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion of Key Risk Management Services, Inc. on December /2, 2008.

KEY RISK MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.

Name: Robert W. Standen

Title: President

Conversion Documentation - Form Document.doc

PAGE 2

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "KEY RISK MANAGEMENT

SERVICES, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF

DECEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 2:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2009.

4*635560 8100*V

090477866

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT CATION: 7304205

DATE: 05-15-09

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:10 PM 12/18/2008 FILED 02:01 PM 12/18/2008 SRV 081209784 - 4635560 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

KEY RISK MANAGEMENT SERVICES, LLC

The undersigned, desiring to form a limited liability company pursuant to Section 18-201 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, hereby certifies that:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Key Risk Management Services, LLC (the "Company").
- 2. The address of the Company's registered office in the State of Delaware is c/o The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19801.
- 3. The name and address of the Company's registered agent in the State of Delaware is The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19801.
- 4. The Company shall be formed with effect from January 1, 2009.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation of Key Risk Management Services, LLC on December 18, 2008.

3y: _____

Steven J. Malawe

Organizer

Conversion Documentation - Form Document.doc

RECORDED: 05/20/2009